

BID TABULATION

Project No: 2020-OPS-102-2 Project Title: Surface Restoration-Operations Bid Due Date: January 21, 2020				A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 109 DARK HOLLOW RD. OAKDALE, PA 15139		A. LIBERONI, INC. 459 DAVIDSON ROAD PLUM, PA 15239		CREWS CONTROL, LLC. 9049 MARSHALL ROAD CRANBERRY TWP, PA 16066		MICHAEL FACCHIANO CONTRACTING, INC. 801 MCNEILLY RD. PITTSBURGH, PA 15226	
Item No.	Items of Work	UOM	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
U-1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
U-2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
U-3	Permits, Bonds, Insurance	LS	1	\$ 774.99	\$ 774.99	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
1	Rigid base repair with concrete up to & including 18" below the concrete, brick, or block	CY	150	\$ 375.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 55,500.00
2	Rigid Base Repair with Asphalt Binder Replacement (Substitute for Concrete)	CY	550	\$ 150.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 118,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 121,000.00
3	Flexible Base Repair (Substitute for Concrete)	CY	150	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 35,250.00
4	Concrete Slab Replacement and Joint Repair	CY	500	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 255,000.00
5	Sub-base Replacement for Improved Street Pavement and Base Replacement for Unimproved Streets	CY	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
6	Traffic Zone Painting (All Types and Sizes)	LF	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Traffic Loop Detector Replacement	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Utility Casting adjustments, including moving and replacing frames	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	Utility Casting adjustments installing risers (provided by utility company)	EA	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Asphalt Binder Course, Only	SY	1,000	\$ 27.50	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 35,350.00
11	Wearing Course Only 1.5"	SY	5,000	\$ 19.75	\$ 98,750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 56,750.00
12	Asphalt base & wearing course paving, 0-4"	SY	100,000	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,925,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,050,000.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 2,260,000.00
13	Ashpalt base & wearing course paving, 4-8"	SY	500	\$ 19.75	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Asphalt Wedge Curb	LF	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Black Stone Street Paving-(Contractor Supplied Stone)	SY	75	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00
16	Brick Street Repaving-(Contractor Supplied Brick)	SY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00
17	Flagman	HR	5,000	\$ 65.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340,000.00
18	Off Duty Police Officer (Paid at City Rate Only)	HR	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	HR	75	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 39,000.00
20	Reinforced Concrete Driveway- All Classes and Finishes	CY	250	\$ 395.00	\$ 98,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 206,250.00
21	Concrete Sidewalks and Handicapped Ramps-All Finishes	CY	500	\$ 395.00	\$ 197,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 510,000.00
22	Brick Sidewalk Re-laid	SY	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	Concrete Curb and Radius Curb-All Finishes Deck Type	LF	7,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245,000.00
24	Concrete Curb and Radius Curb-All Finishes Deep Type	LF	200	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
25	Landscape Restoration	SY	200	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	Replacement of Trees, Shrubs, Plants, etc.	EA	5	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	Replacement Fences (All Types and sizes)	LF	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
28	Cement Concrete Steps and Minor Concrete Retaining Walls	CY	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	Remaining Wall Reconstruction	SF	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	Providing Retaining Wall Materials	Cwt	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
31	Replace and Reset Concrete and Decorative Pavers (contractor supplied)	SF	750	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
32	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Patching	TN	5	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	Asphalt Milling, 0-1.5" deep, Wearing Course Only	SY	5,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00
34	Asphalt Milling- 4"-8" deep inclusive	SY	105,000	\$ 4.50	\$ 472,500.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 824,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 698,250.00
35	Sub-base Replacement for Improved Street Pavement and Base Replacement for Unimproved Streets	SY	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 7,850.00
Total Bid Price:				\$	3,779,999.99	\$	4,984,200.00	\$	4,075,000.00	\$	5,106,450.00